 Broadsword
Linear suspended standalone or continuous luminaire
  Continuous
  Uplighting Element
  Optics
Optic options:
Advanced Hexaprism for optimum glare control and diffusion of light
3400 lumens (32W)

COM4 – Command 4 switching or dimming PIR detector with photocell for use with standalone luminaires
COMD1 – Command Elite DALI addressable PIR detector with photocell for use with continuous or standalone luminaires
Order codes
Hexaprism, standalone in white
B50
Hexaprism, standalone in white
(4000K)
Fixed Output 3hr Emergency LL/CW L70 L80 L90
3400 lumens (32W) BSSTH14KW BSSTH14KWEM 108 >100k >100k 75k
4800 lumens (47W) BSSTH24KW BSSTH24KWEM 105 >100k >100k 58k
Hexaprism, continuous in white
B50
Hexaprism, continuous in white
(4000K)
Fixed Output 3hr Emergency LL/CW L70 L80 L90
3400 lumens (32W) BSCH14KW BSCH14KWEM 108 >100k >100k 75k
4800 lumens (47W) BSCH24KW BSCH24KWEM 105 >100k >100k 58k
Quadraprism, standalone in white
B50
Quadraprism, standalone in white
(4000K)
Fixed Output 3hr Emergency LL/CW L70 L80 L90
3400 lumens (31W) BQSTH14KW BQSTH14KWEM 111 >100k >100k 75k
4200 lumens (37W) BQSTH24KW BQSTH24KWEM 111 >100k >100k 63k
6300 lumens (51W)* BQSTH34KW BQSTH34KWEM 125 >100k >100k 63k
©2019 Whitecroft Lighting | Contact number: +44 (0)161 330 6811 Page 2/5
 Quadraprism, continuous in white
B50
Quadraprism, continuous in white
(4000K)
Fixed Output 3hr Emergency LL/CW L70 L80 L90
3400 lumens (31W) BQCH14KW BQCH14KWEM 111 >100k >100k 75k
4200 lumens (37W) BQCH24KW BQCH24KWEM 111 >100k >100k 63k
6300 lumens (51W) BQCH34KW BQCH34KWEM 125 >100k >100k 63k
Accessories
Suspension kit BSSUSKIT
End cap kit, white (contiunuous
luminaires only)
BSCENDCW
300mm infill, white BSC300INFW
600mm infill, white BSC600INFW
900mm infill, white BSC900INFW
1200mm infill, white BSC1200INFW
1500mm infill, white BSC1500INFW
Options
COM4 (standalone only) Add Q4 before H i.e BSSTQ4H14KW
COMD1 (DALI only) Replace H with Q1Y i.e BSSTQ1Y14KW
DALI Replace H with Y i.e BSSTY14KW
Silver Replace W with S i.e BSSTH14KS
COMEPS Add suffix EP i.e BSSTH14KWEP
* COMEPS can be wired for Easytest functionality if required
For 3000K colour temperature, please contact Whitecroft
LED Performance
Colour Temp RA (CRI) Colour consistency